October 2014
This week as we read books by Ezra Jack Keats we noticed that he used the same characters in many of his stories. We also talked about the materials he used for the illustrations. 

Our most recent sight words to review are

he        she       boy     girl
play     said      an       at
not	   find		

We practiced making –ot words. We changed just the first letter and tried to think of all the new words we could make.

In our writing we use phonetic spelling to write unknown words. We use the classroom word wall to spell our sight words correctly.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

In math we continue to work on the following skills:

· solve addition and subtraction number stories
· count back from 20.
· count past 100 by 1s and 10s.
· count forward from a given number
· give the next number in a sequence.


* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

In Science we are learning about air and weather. We talked about different types of weather conditions. We are learning to read a thermometer and record the daily temperature. 
We will be comparing the forecast with the actual weather.


Along with discussing needs and wants in social studies we will also be learning about money and different forms of payment. We will be reading books about the presidents and identifying them on our money.

[image: Image result for valentine clip art free]








Thank you to all the parents who were able to help during the class friendship party!





Due to the cold/snow days the following early release Fridays will convert to full instructional days: [image: Image result for winter clip art]


March 6, 13 and 20.
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Have a wonderful weekend!

**See other side for Calendar of Events**
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Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
1
2
3
4
5
6
7





Green Thumb
Club







11:15 Dismissal

8
9
10
11
12
13
14


“Time with a
Teacher”
raffle drawing.



Six Flags
Read to
Succeed
Record Sheet
due




Popcorn & 
Spirit Day

Friendship/
Valentine’s Day
Classroom
Activities
(10:00-11:00)

11:15 Dismissal




15
16
17
18
19
20
21



100th day of
school



Green Thumb
Club











11:15 Dismissal




22
23
24
25
26
27
28


PTO
Pancake
Breakfast
at DeRango’s





Student hours
7:25-2:25

Parent-Teacher
Conferences
3:10-6:10 pm



Student hours
7:25-11:15 am

Parent-Teacher
Conferences
12:10-3:10 pm
5:00-7:00 pm


		(NO school
for students)

Parent-Teacher
Conferences
7:10-9:10 am


	


Mar 1
2
3
4
5
6
7






Dr. Seuss’
birthday

Read
Across
America







Full day for students

2:25 Dismissal

March 13 & 20
2:25 Dismissal
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